Case IPR2016-01187 U.S. Patent No. 8,894,066

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

RUBICON COMMUNICATIONS, LP Petitioner,

v.

LEGO A/S Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01187 Patent 8,894,066

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Case IPR2016-01187 U.S. Patent No. 8,894,066

Patent Owner, LEGO A/S, hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Day Pitney LLP, Customer Number **29540**, including the following leading and backup counsel:

Lead Counsel: Andrew M. Riddles (Registration No. 31,657)

Back-up Counsel: Elizabeth A. Alquist (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)

Howard I. Grossman (Registration No. 48,673)

as its attorneys in the above-identified Inter Partes Review proceeding.

Please address all correspondence regarding this proceeding to Lead Counsel:

Andrew M. Riddles Registration No. 31,657 ariddles@daypitney.com Day Pitney LLP 7 Times Square New York, NY 10036 Tel: (212) 297-5855 Fax: (203) 202-3896

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of LEGO A/S.

Dated: November 4, 2016

RM

By:/Andrew M. Riddles/

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Case IPR2016-01187 U.S. Patent No. 8,894,066

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §42.6(e)(4)(i) et seq., the undersigned certifies that a

completed and entire copy of the above notice was served on the following counsel

of record via UPS Overnight on November 4, 2016.

Eric B. Meyertons (Reg. No. 34,876) Chris D. Thompson (Reg. No. 43,188) Brian Mangum (Reg. No. 64,224) Ryan Beard (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)

1120 S. Capital of Texas Hwy. Building 2, Suite 300 Austin, Texas 78746

DOCKF

By:/Andrew M. Riddles/

Andrew M. Riddles Registration No. 31,657 ariddles@daypitney.com Day Pitney LLP 7 Times Square New York, NY 10036 Tel: (212) 297-5855 Fax: (203) 202-3896

Counsel for Patent Owner